GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1687
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011

SKILL DEVELOPMENT UNDER MGNREGS
Gandhi Smt. Maneka Sanjay;Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start skill upgradation programme for unskilled workers under the Mahatma Gandhi National
Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds earmarked and released for the purpose so far, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(@): No. Sir. The primary objective of Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA) is to enhance the
livelihood security of the rural households by providing up to 100 days of guaranteed wage employment in a year to every household
on demand for doing unskilled manual work.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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